

Resolution No. 2021C

In Recognition of Christy Vandevender, Chair of the Nexus Committee and Jayne Kulberg, Vice Chair of the Nexus Committee

Whereas, Christy Vandevender and Jayne Kulberg, in addition to fulfilling their responsibilities to the Alabama Department of Revenue and the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, respectively, have assumed leadership positions in the Nexus Committee at a critical time in state taxation; and

Whereas, under their guidance the Nexus Committee continues its excellent work with respect to voluntary disclosure, nexus investigations, information exchange, and other projects in support of federalism and tax fairness; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation and deep gratitude to Christy Vandevender and Jayne Kulberg for their service and leadership of the Nexus Committee in furtherance of the goals of the Commission.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 2021, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Gregory S. Matson Executive Director